SB0150/484762/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 150, AS AMENDED

(Third Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 53

On page 121, under:

Heading: AID TO EDUCATION

Program: R00A02.01

Entitled: State Share of Foundation Program

In Committee Amendment No. 23, in line 38, strike "\$1,658,000" and substitute "\$2,817,000".

On page 122, in Committee Amendment No. 23, in line 4, after "<u>Account</u>" insert "<u>and the Problem Gambling Account</u>"; and in line 7, strike "<u>\$1,658,000</u>" and substitute "\$2.817.000".

On page 122, strike beginning with "<u>provided</u>" in line 22 down through "grants." in line 43.

On page 123, in line 4, after "that" insert "\$136,644,952 of"; and in Committee Amendment No. 25, strike beginning with "by" in line 6 down through "SB 152" in line 7.